2/2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1404255102 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/11/2014 03:34 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Recording Requested By/Return To:

Wells Fargo Bank

Doc. Mgmt - MAC R4058-030

P.O. Box 50010 Roanoke, VA 24022

This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo MAC P6051-019 P.O. Box 4149 Portland, OR 97208-4149 1-800-945-5056

Parcel#: 16-01-/18-036-1003

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Reference: 712312072612372

Account: XXX-XXX-XXX1445-1998

2013/00243

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT FOR HOME FOULTY LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

Effective Date: 12/24/2013

Current Lien Amount: \$50,000.00

Senior Lender: Citibank, NA

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. A Successor in increst To Wachovia Bank, N.A.

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. inis document is notice that the lien securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Croup is subordinated to the first lien loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 2600 W WALTON ST UNIT 2N, CHICAGO, IL 60622/

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the Subordinating Lender, and the Senior Lender named above.

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Home Equity Line Of Credia Mortgage (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by ANETTE BATISTA, UNMARRIED, covering that real property, more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A

which document is dated the 25th day of August, 2009, which was filed in Document ID# 0925215030 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$32,500.00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this amount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID.

001123797132

HE360 SUB -IL- H3S-121015 rev 20130901 000000000788443

Page 1 of 3

3

1404255102 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Agreement to Subordinate

Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect – This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver – This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by New Lende or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability – The invalidity or unemforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized office, 'has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

SUBORDINATING LENDER:

Wells Fargo Bar	nk, N.A.	C	DEC 2 4 2013
By(Signature) (Title)	Spencer M. Pierson Vice cresident ban Documentation	0	Date
			0///
			6

1404255102 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR NOTARI	ZATION OF LEN	DER PERSONN	NEL			
STATE OF	Oregon)			
COUNTY OF	Multnomah)ss.)			
administer cuth President Low, Subordinating 1	s this 24 da Documentation of V	y of <u>LOY</u> Vells Fargo Bank, uthority granted b	N.A., the Sub	by J., by bordinating Ler Directors. S/h	Spencer M. P	official qualified to ierson, as Vice fof said known to me or has
		Co				
		4				

Clart's Organica

1404255102 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACQUEST TITLE SERVICES, LLC

2800 West Higgins Road, Suite 180, Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

AS AGENT FOR

Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

Commitment Number: 2013100243

SCHEDULE C
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

Unit Number (N) together with an undivided interest in the common elements in the Walton Terrace Condominiums, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document Number 96130810, in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 North, Range 13 (except the North 33 rest and the South 33 feet thereof), East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 16-01-418-036-1003

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES CALLY
THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMONLY I NOWN AS:
2600 West Walton Street, Unit 2N
Chicago, IL 60622